36
QU
AD
RI
EL
ET
TR
IC

- Steel enclosure;
- Fast-fix fixing plate.
Safety features:
- Degree of protection IP20;
Technical details:
- Nominal voltage of auxiliary circuits: control circuits: 24V=
- Output voltage: 230V±20% 50Hz 1~+PE;
- Output wave: PseudoSinwave;
- Conversion rate: 95%;
- Supply/battery transfer switch: automatic <20msec..
Codice e Modello Tensione di Tensione Nominale Tensione Minima Accumulatori Potenza Massima Elettropompa Massima corrente Massima corrente Dimensioni (mm) Peso
ingresso e uscita accumulatori accumulatori Applicabili erogabile Applicabile di spunto erogabile
Code and Model Input/output Nominal Batteries Minimum Batteries Applicable Max. Output Electric Pump Max. Peak Output Max. Working Size (mm) Weight
voltage voltage voltage Batteries Power Current Current
(Volts) (Volts) (Volts) (A/h) (VA) (Hp) (A) (A) B H P (Kg)
WQSAC1000 1F 230V~±15% 24 19,5 1.000 0,4-0,5 16 4,5 350 500 250 28
WQSAC1000 1F 230V~±15% 36 29 1.200 0,4-0,75 25 5,3 350 500 250 30
WQSAC1500 1F 230V~±15% 48 39 1.500 0,8-1,1 30 6,6 350 500 250 35
WQSAC2000 1F 230V~±15% 72 58 2.000 1,5 40 8,7 350 500 250 41
WQSAC3000 1F 230V~±15% 108 87 3.000 2 50 13 350 500 250 45
WQSAC1200D 1F 230V~±15% 36 29 1.200 0,4-0,75 25 5,3 350 500 250 30,5
WQSAC1500D 1F 230V~±15% 48 39 1.500 0,8-1,1 30 6,6 350 500 250 35,5
WQSAC2000D 1F 230V~±15% 72 58 2.000 1,5 40 8,7 350 500 250 41,5
WQSAC3000D 1F 230V~±15% 108 87 3.000 2 50 13 350 500 250 45,5
WQSAC5000D 1F 230V~±15% 120 96 5.000 2x1,5 73 21 600 800 300 60
da 45 a 180
from 45 to 180
37
QU

- Battery voltage: 12Vdc;
- Low-maintenance battery
(recommended every 3-4 months);
- Acid-lead battery;
- Medium life: 3 years;
- Working temperature -5/+40°C.
Codice e Modello Dimensioni (mm) Peso
Code and Model Size (mm) Weight
B H P (Kg)
WSPA380 540 220 260 4
Codice e Modello Capacità Corrente di Dimensioni (mm) Peso
spunto
Code and Model Capacity Peak Size (mm) Weight
Current
(A/h) (A) B H P (Kg)
WAAP45-12 45 420 210 200 170 13
WAAP55-12 55 510 260 200 180 14
WAAP60-12 60 600 260 200 180 15
WAAP80-12 80 680 260 200 180 17